
 

 

 
 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS 

 

October 3, 2025 

 
[Cite as 10/03/2025 Administrative Actions, 2025-Ohio-4598.] 

 

 

 

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS 

 

 The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing 

to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10).  These 

attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar 

R. VI(2), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated 

to the practice of law. 

 
          Attorney- 

          Registration               Suspension    Reinstatement 

    Ohio County      Number         Attorney Name            Date          Date 

 

Cuyahoga 0069214 Beth Dworkin Krasnow 11/01/2023 09/03/2025 

     

     

    Out-of-State 

 

Iowa 

 

Illinois 

 

New York 

0091877 

 

0100524 

 

0052622 

Benjamin Donald Marcum 

 

Devin Franklin James 

Haymond 

Martin Barry Schneider 

11/01/2019 

 

11/01/2023 

 

12/02/2005 

09/03/2025 

 

09/04/2025 

 

09/17/2025 

 

     

     

     

 

  

 


