The Supreme Court of Phio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

October 3, 2025

[Cite as 10/03/2025 Administrative Actions, 2025-Ohio-4598.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10). These attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar R. VI(2), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated to the practice of law.

Ohio County	Attorney- Registration Number	Attorney Name	Suspension Date	Reinstatement Date
Cuyahoga	0069214	Beth Dworkin Krasnow	11/01/2023	09/03/2025
Out-of-State				
Iowa	0091877	Benjamin Donald Marcum	11/01/2019	09/03/2025
Illinois	0100524	Devin Franklin James	11/01/2023	09/04/2025
New York	0052622	Haymond Martin Barry Schneider	12/02/2005	09/17/2025